
Jerseys after  Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Yellow Jersey - General Classification by time O'KEEFFE'S

53 GBR 19880616 BUSTARD Thomas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing

Green Jersey - Points Classification HELIO GAS DETECTION

123 GBR 19961213 MAZZONE Leon Illy Bikes Belgium

Polka Dot Jersey - KOM Classification VELO CHAMPION

79 IRL 19980320 STENSON Adam Team Bikework

Pink Jersey - Hot Spot Classification PINEWOOD HEALTHCARE

72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man

White Jersey - Stage Winner MORRISON BMW & MINI

123 GBR 19961213 MAZZONE Leon Illy Bikes Belgium

Jersey will be worn by:

27 IRL 19860814 MAES Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team A"

Blue Jersey - 2nd Category by time CLONMEL BOROUGH COUNCIL

53 GBR 19880616 BUSTARD Thomas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing

Jersey will be worn by:

73 GBR 19950117 KELLY Jake Team Isle of Man

Red Jersey - 3rd Category by time DEVILS BIT CIDER

49 IRL 19901219 FORRISTAL Paul Scott Orwell Wheelers

Combined Jersey - Most Aggressive Rider PLANET X

99 IRL 19990212 CORKERY Dillon NRPT
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Result Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Distance:  32.4 km
Average speed of the winner: 38.674 km/h
Number of starters: 114
Riders abandoning the race: 0

Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 50:16
2 123 GBR 19961213 MAZZONE Leon Illy Bikes Belgium 50:16
3 27 IRL 19860814 MAES Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 50:16
4 64 GBR 19950108 KENNETT Stanley Surrey League Team 50:16
5 25 IRL 19971107 TRULOCK Dermot Cycling Leinster 50:16
6 91 GBR 19970501 COOPER Nick Maxxis 4 Racing Team 50:16
7 100 IRL 20000226 CURLEY Liam NRPT 50:16
8 79 IRL 19980320 STENSON Adam Team Bikework 50:16
9 3 IRL 19961125 O'CALLAGHAN Mark Aqua Blue "Team A" 50:16

10 99 IRL 19990212 CORKERY Dillon NRPT 50:16
11 50 IRL 19990926 MURNANE Sean Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
12 52 GBR 19960707 WOOLSEY Cameron Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 50:16
13 59 IRL 19920418 RYAN Simon Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 50:16
14 54 GBR 19931212 CLEMENS Ed Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 50:16
15 122 IRL 19950505 MCBRIDE Aaron Donegal Bay Cycling Club 50:16
16 95 IRL 19971212 TUOMEY Simon Mercedes Benz MSL 50:16
17 6 IRL 19790802 CREAN Kieran Blarney CC 50:16
18 19 IRL 20000420 WALSH Tomas Comeragh CC 50:16
19 18 IRL 20000320 O'SULLIVAN Ciaran Comeragh CC 50:16
20 21 IRL 19840913 REILLY Christopher Cycling Leinster 50:16
21 45 IRL 19981227 KEARNEY Aaron Planet X 50:16
22 98 IRL 19890420 MCCARTHY Michael Mercedes Benz MSL 50:16
23 24 IRL 19800117 DOLAN Liam Cycling Leinster 50:16
24 44 IRL 19760711 FOX Keith Planet X 50:16
25 127 FRA 20000426 MALARGE Kilian Team Cote de Granit Rose 50:16
26 102 IRL 20000623 HALVEY Conor NRPT 50:16
27 77 IRL 19971112 MOORE Sean Team Bikework 50:16
28 92 GBR 19970729 WYNNE-CATTANACH Kieran Maxxis 4 Racing Team 50:16
29 46 IRL 19821001 ENGLISH Bernard Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
30 41 IRL 19950914 LYNCH Eoin Planet X 50:16
31 108 IRL 19921016 SMITH Shane McNally Swords 50:16
32 117 IRL 19740114 DOYLE Anthony Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team B" 50:16
33 109 IRL 19770218 O'BRIEN David Waterford Racing "Team B" 50:16
34 80 IRL 19980703 YOUNG Reece Team Bikework 50:16
35 34 IRL 19800730 KENNEDY Paul Newcastle West CC 50:16
36 33 IRL 19780216 GUERIN David Newcastle West CC 50:16
37 93 GBR 19890221 HARRIS Joe Maxxis 4 Racing Team 50:16
38 121 IRL 19800420 LANDERS Alan Dungarvan CC 50:16
39 13 IRL 19870504 ARMSTRONG Adam Caldwell Cycles 50:16
40 1 IRL 19820407 LACEY Seán Aqua Blue "Team A" 50:16
41 26 IRL 19870210 O'CONNELL Eoin Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 50:16
42 74 GBR 19980716 DUDLEY Owen Team Isle of Man 50:16
43 86 IRL 19950603 HAHESSY Seán Aqua Blue "Team B" 50:16
44 4 IRL 19870311 MCLAUGHLIN Ronan Aqua Blue "Team A" 50:16
45 94 GBR 19960802 TRIPPIER Benjamin Maxxis 4 Racing Team 50:16
46 126 IRL 19971206 MESKAUSKAS Arminas South Tipp CC 50:16
47 35 IRL 19740125 LOFTUS Alan Newcastle West CC 50:16
48 113 IRL 19990406 KEOGH Cian South East Road Club 50:16
49 8 IRL 19850613 CROWLEY Michael Blarney CC 50:16
50 83 IRL 19800912 SMITH Paul Waterford Racing "Team A" 50:16
51 81 IRL 19780712 KELLY Robin Waterford Racing "Team A" 50:16
52 61 GBR 19930802 CARPENTER Lawrence Surrey League Team 50:16
53 116 IRL 19730512 MCLEAVEY Mark Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team B" 50:16
54 125 IRL 19781217 BROWNE Mike Nenagh CC 50:16
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Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap
55 112 IRL 19970805 KEARNEY Luke South East Road Club 50:16
56 103 IRL 19980418 PURCELL Cathal Panduit Carrick Wheelers 50:16
57 106 IRL 19840510 HANDLEY Ciaran McNally Swords 50:16
58 40 IRL 19740115 BINGHAM Alan Newry Wheelers 50:16
59 38 IRL 19820513 CLARKE Niall Newry Wheelers 50:16
60 58 IRL 19741029 CROWLEY Aidan Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 50:16
61 75 GBR 19990316 DAVIES Conor Team Isle of Man 50:16
62 128 IRL 19961020 MCGREEHAN Nathan Team iTap 50:16
63 96 IRL 19990929 TUOMEY Ronan Mercedes Benz MSL 50:16
64 111 IRL 19750331 WALSH Enda Waterford Racing "Team B" 50:16
65 63 GBR 19750325 MCNAMARA Chris Surrey League Team 50:16
66 31 IRL 19990628 ALLEN Denis Newcastle West CC 50:16
67 105 IRL 19850508 CULLEN Ray Panduit Carrick Wheelers 50:16
68 62 GBR 19980902 THOMAS Dylan Surrey League Team 50:16
69 118 IRL 20000925 MALONEY Declan Ballina CC 50:16
70 17 IRL 19971222 ENNETT Brian Comeragh CC 50:16
71 23 IRL 19971016 WHELAN Cillian Cycling Leinster 50:16
72 88 IRL 19871113 O'REGAN Tim Aqua Blue "Team B" 50:16
73 71 GBR 20000425 KELLY Adam Team Isle of Man 50:16
74 110 IRL 19780326 BUTLER Ian Waterford Racing "Team B" 50:16
75 82 GER 19890616 BARTELS Constantin Waterford Racing "Team A" 50:16
76 37 IRL 19661011 WOODS Des Newry Wheelers 50:16
77 55 GBR 19850904 COLEMAN Douglas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 50:16
78 73 GBR 19950117 KELLY Jake Team Isle of Man 50:16
79 56 IRL 19850702 MURRAY Stephen Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 50:16
80 47 IRL 19790725 CONNORS Odhran Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
81 48 ESP 19810721 FONTAN GARCIA Manuel Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
82 68 IRL 19921207 BRESNAN Daniel Team Sportful 50:16
83 69 IRL 19840927 RYAN Ailbe Team Sportful 50:16
84 101 IRL 20000407 MCGEE Eoghan NRPT 50:16
85 124 IRL 19851008 O'BRIEN Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team B" 50:16
86 119 IRL 19870918 POWER Hugh Bandon Cycling Club 50:16
87 67 IRL 19760407 COLLINS P J Team Sportful 50:16
88 76 IRL 19990628 CALDWELL Jack Team Bikework 50:16
89 42 IRL 19821126 QUIGLEY Mark Planet X 50:16
90 51 GBR 19870104 MOYE Anthony Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 50:16
91 104 IRL 19961003 BLANCHFIELD Jamie Panduit Carrick Wheelers 50:16
92 7 IRL 19840905 SHEAHAN Colm Blarney CC 50:16
93 60 IRL 19860718 DOWLING Mark Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 50:16
94 20 IRL 19960922 OCIONNFHAOLAIDH Donal Comeragh CC 50:16
95 15 IRL 19840317 MCCLURE Mark Caldwell Cycles 50:16
96 5 IRL 19970310 SUTCLIFFE Cian Aqua Blue "Team A" 50:16
97 12 IRL 19960924 MCAULEY Craig Caldwell Cycles 50:16
98 2 ITA 19930904 CIGALA Matteo Aqua Blue "Team A" 50:16
99 90 IRL 19830925 WALSH Anthony Aqua Blue "Team B" 50:16

100 87 IRL 19720620 HORGAN John Aqua Blue "Team B" 50:16
101 84 IRL 19940226 MADDOCK James Waterford Racing "Team A" 50:16
102 49 IRL 19901219 FORRISTAL Paul Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
103 32 IRL 19821016 COLEMAN Bobby Newcastle West CC 50:16
104 89 IRL 19780401 CANTY Jeremy Aqua Blue "Team B" 50:16
105 30 IRL 19891120 O'SULLIVAN James Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 50:16
106 28 IRL 19961113 KISSANE Conor Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 50:16
107 115 IRL 19780316 BUTLER Stephen St Finbarrs CC 50:16
108 65 GBR 19930324 LATIMER Henry Surrey League Team 50:16
109 57 IRL 19890425 DAVENPORT James Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 50:16
110 85 IRL 19981215 WHITTLE Mark Waterford Racing "Team A" 50:16
111 66 IRL 19951215 LEAHY Peter Team Sportful 50:16
112 43 IRL 19910129 PRENDERGAST Charles Planet X 50:16
113 53 GBR 19880616 BUSTARD Thomas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 50:16
114 70 IRL 19971021 SPARROW Matthew Team Sportful 50:16
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Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap
107 IRL 19720416 DONLON Damien McNally Swords DNS
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Result Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)  (A2)

Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 50:16
2 123 GBR 19961213 MAZZONE Leon Illy Bikes Belgium 50:16
3 91 GBR 19970501 COOPER Nick Maxxis 4 Racing Team 50:16
4 100 IRL 20000226 CURLEY Liam NRPT 50:16
5 99 IRL 19990212 CORKERY Dillon NRPT 50:16
6 50 IRL 19990926 MURNANE Sean Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
7 19 IRL 20000420 WALSH Tomas Comeragh CC 50:16
8 18 IRL 20000320 O'SULLIVAN Ciaran Comeragh CC 50:16
9 45 IRL 19981227 KEARNEY Aaron Planet X 50:16

10 98 IRL 19890420 MCCARTHY Michael Mercedes Benz MSL 50:16
11 127 FRA 20000426 MALARGE Kilian Team Cote de Granit Rose 50:16
12 102 IRL 20000623 HALVEY Conor NRPT 50:16
13 92 GBR 19970729 WYNNE-CATTANACH Kieran Maxxis 4 Racing Team 50:16
14 46 IRL 19821001 ENGLISH Bernard Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
15 109 IRL 19770218 O'BRIEN David Waterford Racing "Team B" 50:16
16 33 IRL 19780216 GUERIN David Newcastle West CC 50:16
17 93 GBR 19890221 HARRIS Joe Maxxis 4 Racing Team 50:16
18 121 IRL 19800420 LANDERS Alan Dungarvan CC 50:16
19 74 GBR 19980716 DUDLEY Owen Team Isle of Man 50:16
20 94 GBR 19960802 TRIPPIER Benjamin Maxxis 4 Racing Team 50:16
21 113 IRL 19990406 KEOGH Cian South East Road Club 50:16
22 83 IRL 19800912 SMITH Paul Waterford Racing "Team A" 50:16
23 116 IRL 19730512 MCLEAVEY Mark Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team B" 50:16
24 125 IRL 19781217 BROWNE Mike Nenagh CC 50:16
25 106 IRL 19840510 HANDLEY Ciaran McNally Swords 50:16
26 75 GBR 19990316 DAVIES Conor Team Isle of Man 50:16
27 128 IRL 19961020 MCGREEHAN Nathan Team iTap 50:16
28 96 IRL 19990929 TUOMEY Ronan Mercedes Benz MSL 50:16
29 31 IRL 19990628 ALLEN Denis Newcastle West CC 50:16
30 105 IRL 19850508 CULLEN Ray Panduit Carrick Wheelers 50:16
31 62 GBR 19980902 THOMAS Dylan Surrey League Team 50:16
32 118 IRL 20000925 MALONEY Declan Ballina CC 50:16
33 17 IRL 19971222 ENNETT Brian Comeragh CC 50:16
34 23 IRL 19971016 WHELAN Cillian Cycling Leinster 50:16
35 71 GBR 20000425 KELLY Adam Team Isle of Man 50:16
36 73 GBR 19950117 KELLY Jake Team Isle of Man 50:16
37 47 IRL 19790725 CONNORS Odhran Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
38 48 ESP 19810721 FONTAN GARCIA Manuel Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
39 101 IRL 20000407 MCGEE Eoghan NRPT 50:16
40 124 IRL 19851008 O'BRIEN Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team B" 50:16
41 119 IRL 19870918 POWER Hugh Bandon Cycling Club 50:16
42 67 IRL 19760407 COLLINS P J Team Sportful 50:16
43 76 IRL 19990628 CALDWELL Jack Team Bikework 50:16
44 89 IRL 19780401 CANTY Jeremy Aqua Blue "Team B" 50:16
45 30 IRL 19891120 O'SULLIVAN James Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 50:16
46 28 IRL 19961113 KISSANE Conor Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 50:16
47 115 IRL 19780316 BUTLER Stephen St Finbarrs CC 50:16
48 85 IRL 19981215 WHITTLE Mark Waterford Racing "Team A" 50:16
49 53 GBR 19880616 BUSTARD Thomas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 50:16
50 70 IRL 19971021 SPARROW Matthew Team Sportful 50:16
51 107 IRL 19720416 DONLON Damien McNally Swords
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Result Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)  (A3)

Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 126 IRL 19971206 MESKAUSKAS Arminas South Tipp CC 50:16
2 111 IRL 19750331 WALSH Enda Waterford Racing "Team B" 50:16
3 110 IRL 19780326 BUTLER Ian Waterford Racing "Team B" 50:16
4 69 IRL 19840927 RYAN Ailbe Team Sportful 50:16
5 49 IRL 19901219 FORRISTAL Paul Scott Orwell Wheelers 50:16
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Individual Classification by Time after Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap  Bonus 
1 53 GBR 19880616 BUSTARD Thomas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 5:38:35
2 54 GBR 19931212 CLEMENS Ed Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 5:38:52 0:17
3 2 ITA 19930904 CIGALA Matteo Aqua Blue "Team A" 5:38:52
4 123 GBR 19961213 MAZZONE Leon Illy Bikes Belgium 5:38:53 0:18
5 73 GBR 19950117 KELLY Jake Team Isle of Man 5:38:55 0:20
6 59 IRL 19920418 RYAN Simon Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 5:38:56 0:21
7 34 IRL 19800730 KENNEDY Paul Newcastle West CC 5:38:56
8 4 IRL 19870311 MCLAUGHLIN Ronan Aqua Blue "Team A" 5:38:56
9 61 GBR 19930802 CARPENTER Lawrence Surrey League Team 5:38:56

10 60 IRL 19860718 DOWLING Mark Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 5:38:56
11 96 IRL 19990929 TUOMEY Ronan Mercedes Benz MSL 5:38:56
12 12 IRL 19960924 MCAULEY Craig Caldwell Cycles 5:38:56
13 28 IRL 19961113 KISSANE Conor Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 5:38:56
14 104 IRL 19961003 BLANCHFIELD Jamie Panduit Carrick Wheelers 5:38:56
15 57 IRL 19890425 DAVENPORT James Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 5:38:56
16 55 GBR 19850904 COLEMAN Douglas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 5:40:08 1:33
17 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 5:40:09 1:34
18 1 IRL 19820407 LACEY Seán Aqua Blue "Team A" 5:40:12 1:37
19 51 GBR 19870104 MOYE Anthony Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 5:40:12
20 75 GBR 19990316 DAVIES Conor Team Isle of Man 5:40:13 1:38
21 21 IRL 19840913 REILLY Christopher Cycling Leinster 5:40:13
22 86 IRL 19950603 HAHESSY Seán Aqua Blue "Team B" 5:40:14 1:39
23 27 IRL 19860814 MAES Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 5:40:15 1:40
24 3 IRL 19961125 O'CALLAGHAN Mark Aqua Blue "Team A" 5:40:15
25 64 GBR 19950108 KENNETT Stanley Surrey League Team 5:40:15
26 79 IRL 19980320 STENSON Adam Team Bikework 5:40:15
27 25 IRL 19971107 TRULOCK Dermot Cycling Leinster 5:40:15
28 99 IRL 19990212 CORKERY Dillon NRPT 5:40:15
29 100 IRL 20000226 CURLEY Liam NRPT 5:40:15
30 102 IRL 20000623 HALVEY Conor NRPT 5:40:15
31 50 IRL 19990926 MURNANE Sean Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:40:15
32 52 GBR 19960707 WOOLSEY Cameron Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 5:40:15
33 45 IRL 19981227 KEARNEY Aaron Planet X 5:40:15
34 117 IRL 19740114 DOYLE Anthony Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team B" 5:40:15
35 81 IRL 19780712 KELLY Robin Waterford Racing "Team A" 5:40:15
36 92 GBR 19970729 WYNNE-CATTANACH Kieran Maxxis 4 Racing Team 5:40:15
37 113 IRL 19990406 KEOGH Cian South East Road Club 5:40:15
38 71 GBR 20000425 KELLY Adam Team Isle of Man 5:40:15
39 74 GBR 19980716 DUDLEY Owen Team Isle of Man 5:40:15
40 63 GBR 19750325 MCNAMARA Chris Surrey League Team 5:40:15
41 44 IRL 19760711 FOX Keith Planet X 5:40:15
42 26 IRL 19870210 O'CONNELL Eoin Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 5:40:15
43 93 GBR 19890221 HARRIS Joe Maxxis 4 Racing Team 5:40:15
44 23 IRL 19971016 WHELAN Cillian Cycling Leinster 5:40:15
45 40 IRL 19740115 BINGHAM Alan Newry Wheelers 5:40:15
46 106 IRL 19840510 HANDLEY Ciaran McNally Swords 5:40:15
47 31 IRL 19990628 ALLEN Denis Newcastle West CC 5:40:15
48 108 IRL 19921016 SMITH Shane McNally Swords 5:40:15
49 103 IRL 19980418 PURCELL Cathal Panduit Carrick Wheelers 5:40:15
50 24 IRL 19800117 DOLAN Liam Cycling Leinster 5:40:15
51 88 IRL 19871113 O'REGAN Tim Aqua Blue "Team B" 5:40:15
52 6 IRL 19790802 CREAN Kieran Blarney CC 5:40:15
53 77 IRL 19971112 MOORE Sean Team Bikework 5:40:15
54 125 IRL 19781217 BROWNE Mike Nenagh CC 5:40:15
55 90 IRL 19830925 WALSH Anthony Aqua Blue "Team B" 5:40:15
56 32 IRL 19821016 COLEMAN Bobby Newcastle West CC 5:40:15
57 37 IRL 19661011 WOODS Des Newry Wheelers 5:40:15
58 82 GER 19890616 BARTELS Constantin Waterford Racing "Team A" 5:40:15
59 13 IRL 19870504 ARMSTRONG Adam Caldwell Cycles 5:40:15
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Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap  Bonus 
60 87 IRL 19720620 HORGAN John Aqua Blue "Team B" 5:40:15
61 56 IRL 19850702 MURRAY Stephen Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 5:40:15
62 15 IRL 19840317 MCCLURE Mark Caldwell Cycles 5:40:15
63 47 IRL 19790725 CONNORS Odhran Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:40:15
64 5 IRL 19970310 SUTCLIFFE Cian Aqua Blue "Team A" 5:40:15
65 7 IRL 19840905 SHEAHAN Colm Blarney CC 5:40:15
66 65 GBR 19930324 LATIMER Henry Surrey League Team 5:40:15
67 43 IRL 19910129 PRENDERGAST Charles Planet X 5:40:15
68 70 IRL 19971021 SPARROW Matthew Team Sportful 5:40:15
69 66 IRL 19951215 LEAHY Peter Team Sportful 5:40:15
70 95 IRL 19971212 TUOMEY Simon Mercedes Benz MSL 5:40:25 1:50
71 80 IRL 19980703 YOUNG Reece Team Bikework 5:40:25
72 94 GBR 19960802 TRIPPIER Benjamin Maxxis 4 Racing Team 5:45:25 6:50
73 98 IRL 19890420 MCCARTHY Michael Mercedes Benz MSL 5:56:06 17:31
74 76 IRL 19990628 CALDWELL Jack Team Bikework 5:56:06
75 42 IRL 19821126 QUIGLEY Mark Planet X 5:56:06
76 68 IRL 19921207 BRESNAN Daniel Team Sportful 5:56:06
77 20 IRL 19960922 OCIONNFHAOLAIDH Donal Comeragh CC 5:56:06
78 119 IRL 19870918 POWER Hugh Bandon Cycling Club 5:56:06
79 46 IRL 19821001 ENGLISH Bernard Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:57:21 18:46
80 122 IRL 19950505 MCBRIDE Aaron Donegal Bay Cycling Club 5:57:22 18:47
81 83 IRL 19800912 SMITH Paul Waterford Racing "Team A" 5:57:22
82 127 FRA 20000426 MALARGE Kilian Team Cote de Granit Rose 5:57:22
83 109 IRL 19770218 O'BRIEN David Waterford Racing "Team B" 5:57:22
84 18 IRL 20000320 O'SULLIVAN Ciaran Comeragh CC 5:57:22
85 62 GBR 19980902 THOMAS Dylan Surrey League Team 5:57:22
86 111 IRL 19750331 WALSH Enda Waterford Racing "Team B" 5:57:22
87 38 IRL 19820513 CLARKE Niall Newry Wheelers 5:57:22
88 105 IRL 19850508 CULLEN Ray Panduit Carrick Wheelers 5:57:22
89 126 IRL 19971206 MESKAUSKAS Arminas South Tipp CC 5:57:22
90 48 ESP 19810721 FONTAN GARCIA Manuel Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:57:22
91 49 IRL 19901219 FORRISTAL Paul Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:57:22
92 128 IRL 19961020 MCGREEHAN Nathan Team iTap 5:57:22
93 41 IRL 19950914 LYNCH Eoin Planet X 5:57:22
94 67 IRL 19760407 COLLINS P J Team Sportful 5:57:22
95 124 IRL 19851008 O'BRIEN Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team B" 5:57:22
96 89 IRL 19780401 CANTY Jeremy Aqua Blue "Team B" 5:57:22
97 101 IRL 20000407 MCGEE Eoghan NRPT 5:57:22
98 115 IRL 19780316 BUTLER Stephen St Finbarrs CC 5:57:22
99 84 IRL 19940226 MADDOCK James Waterford Racing "Team A" 5:57:22

100 91 GBR 19970501 COOPER Nick Maxxis 4 Racing Team 5:57:31 18:56
101 112 IRL 19970805 KEARNEY Luke South East Road Club 5:57:31
102 17 IRL 19971222 ENNETT Brian Comeragh CC 5:57:32 18:57
103 30 IRL 19891120 O'SULLIVAN James Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 5:58:47 20:12
104 85 IRL 19981215 WHITTLE Mark Waterford Racing "Team A" 6:01:52 23:17
105 118 IRL 20000925 MALONEY Declan Ballina CC 6:06:22 27:47
106 35 IRL 19740125 LOFTUS Alan Newcastle West CC 6:09:15 30:40
107 8 IRL 19850613 CROWLEY Michael Blarney CC 6:09:24 30:49
108 58 IRL 19741029 CROWLEY Aidan Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 6:09:24
109 19 IRL 20000420 WALSH Tomas Comeragh CC 6:13:35 35:00
110 33 IRL 19780216 GUERIN David Newcastle West CC 6:16:00 37:25
111 116 IRL 19730512 MCLEAVEY Mark Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team B" 6:16:00
112 121 IRL 19800420 LANDERS Alan Dungarvan CC 6:22:43 44:08
113 110 IRL 19780326 BUTLER Ian Waterford Racing "Team B" 6:24:46 46:11
114 69 IRL 19840927 RYAN Ailbe Team Sportful 6:38:06 59:31
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Individual Classification by Time after Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)   (A2)

Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap  Bonus 
1 53 GBR 19880616 BUSTARD Thomas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 5:38:35
2 123 GBR 19961213 MAZZONE Leon Illy Bikes Belgium 5:38:53 0:18
3 73 GBR 19950117 KELLY Jake Team Isle of Man 5:38:55 0:20
4 96 IRL 19990929 TUOMEY Ronan Mercedes Benz MSL 5:38:56 0:21
5 28 IRL 19961113 KISSANE Conor Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 5:38:56
6 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 5:40:09 1:34
7 75 GBR 19990316 DAVIES Conor Team Isle of Man 5:40:13 1:38
8 99 IRL 19990212 CORKERY Dillon NRPT 5:40:15 1:40
9 100 IRL 20000226 CURLEY Liam NRPT 5:40:15

10 102 IRL 20000623 HALVEY Conor NRPT 5:40:15
11 50 IRL 19990926 MURNANE Sean Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:40:15
12 45 IRL 19981227 KEARNEY Aaron Planet X 5:40:15
13 92 GBR 19970729 WYNNE-CATTANACH Kieran Maxxis 4 Racing Team 5:40:15
14 113 IRL 19990406 KEOGH Cian South East Road Club 5:40:15
15 71 GBR 20000425 KELLY Adam Team Isle of Man 5:40:15
16 74 GBR 19980716 DUDLEY Owen Team Isle of Man 5:40:15
17 93 GBR 19890221 HARRIS Joe Maxxis 4 Racing Team 5:40:15
18 23 IRL 19971016 WHELAN Cillian Cycling Leinster 5:40:15
19 106 IRL 19840510 HANDLEY Ciaran McNally Swords 5:40:15
20 31 IRL 19990628 ALLEN Denis Newcastle West CC 5:40:15
21 125 IRL 19781217 BROWNE Mike Nenagh CC 5:40:15
22 47 IRL 19790725 CONNORS Odhran Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:40:15
23 70 IRL 19971021 SPARROW Matthew Team Sportful 5:40:15
24 94 GBR 19960802 TRIPPIER Benjamin Maxxis 4 Racing Team 5:45:25 6:50
25 98 IRL 19890420 MCCARTHY Michael Mercedes Benz MSL 5:56:06 17:31
26 76 IRL 19990628 CALDWELL Jack Team Bikework 5:56:06
27 119 IRL 19870918 POWER Hugh Bandon Cycling Club 5:56:06
28 46 IRL 19821001 ENGLISH Bernard Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:57:21 18:46
29 83 IRL 19800912 SMITH Paul Waterford Racing "Team A" 5:57:22 18:47
30 127 FRA 20000426 MALARGE Kilian Team Cote de Granit Rose 5:57:22
31 109 IRL 19770218 O'BRIEN David Waterford Racing "Team B" 5:57:22
32 18 IRL 20000320 O'SULLIVAN Ciaran Comeragh CC 5:57:22
33 62 GBR 19980902 THOMAS Dylan Surrey League Team 5:57:22
34 105 IRL 19850508 CULLEN Ray Panduit Carrick Wheelers 5:57:22
35 48 ESP 19810721 FONTAN GARCIA Manuel Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:57:22
36 128 IRL 19961020 MCGREEHAN Nathan Team iTap 5:57:22
37 67 IRL 19760407 COLLINS P J Team Sportful 5:57:22
38 124 IRL 19851008 O'BRIEN Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team B" 5:57:22
39 89 IRL 19780401 CANTY Jeremy Aqua Blue "Team B" 5:57:22
40 101 IRL 20000407 MCGEE Eoghan NRPT 5:57:22
41 115 IRL 19780316 BUTLER Stephen St Finbarrs CC 5:57:22
42 91 GBR 19970501 COOPER Nick Maxxis 4 Racing Team 5:57:31 18:56
43 17 IRL 19971222 ENNETT Brian Comeragh CC 5:57:32 18:57
44 30 IRL 19891120 O'SULLIVAN James Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 5:58:47 20:12
45 85 IRL 19981215 WHITTLE Mark Waterford Racing "Team A" 6:01:52 23:17
46 118 IRL 20000925 MALONEY Declan Ballina CC 6:06:22 27:47
47 19 IRL 20000420 WALSH Tomas Comeragh CC 6:13:35 35:00
48 33 IRL 19780216 GUERIN David Newcastle West CC 6:16:00 37:25
49 116 IRL 19730512 MCLEAVEY Mark Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team B" 6:16:00
50 121 IRL 19800420 LANDERS Alan Dungarvan CC 6:22:43 44:08
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Individual Classification by Time after Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)   (A3)

Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Time Gap  Bonus 
1 111 IRL 19750331 WALSH Enda Waterford Racing "Team B" 5:57:22
2 126 IRL 19971206 MESKAUSKAS Arminas South Tipp CC 5:57:22
3 49 IRL 19901219 FORRISTAL Paul Scott Orwell Wheelers 5:57:22
4 110 IRL 19780326 BUTLER Ian Waterford Racing "Team B" 6:24:46 27:24
5 69 IRL 19840927 RYAN Ailbe Team Sportful 6:38:06 40:44
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KOM Classification after Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Points
1 79 IRL 19980320 STENSON Adam Team Bikework 37
2 2 ITA 19930904 CIGALA Matteo Aqua Blue "Team A" 24
3 104 IRL 19961003 BLANCHFIELD Jamie Panduit Carrick Wheelers 22
4 99 IRL 19990212 CORKERY Dillon NRPT 18
5 21 IRL 19840913 REILLY Christopher Cycling Leinster 15
6 28 IRL 19961113 KISSANE Conor Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 13
7 57 IRL 19890425 DAVENPORT James Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 10
8 25 IRL 19971107 TRULOCK Dermot Cycling Leinster 10
9 54 GBR 19931212 CLEMENS Ed Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 9

10 61 GBR 19930802 CARPENTER Lawrence Surrey League Team 7
11 60 IRL 19860718 DOWLING Mark Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 7
12 123 GBR 19961213 MAZZONE Leon Illy Bikes Belgium 6
13 96 IRL 19990929 TUOMEY Ronan Mercedes Benz MSL 4
14 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 4
15 45 IRL 19981227 KEARNEY Aaron Planet X 4
16 95 IRL 19971212 TUOMEY Simon Mercedes Benz MSL 4
17 67 IRL 19760407 COLLINS P J Team Sportful 2
18 30 IRL 19891120 O'SULLIVAN James Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 1
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Hot Spot Classification  -  Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Hotspot 1
Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Points

1 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 3
2 27 IRL 19860814 MAES Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 2
3 64 GBR 19950108 KENNETT Stanley Surrey League Team 1

Hotspot 2
Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Points

1 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 3
2 25 IRL 19971107 TRULOCK Dermot Cycling Leinster 2
3 100 IRL 20000226 CURLEY Liam NRPT 1

Hotspot 3
Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Points

1 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 3
2 50 IRL 19990926 MURNANE Sean Scott Orwell Wheelers 2
3 27 IRL 19860814 MAES Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 1

Hot Spot Classification after Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Pos Nr  UCI Code Surname, Name Team Points
1 72 GBR 19930709 MAZZONE Tom Team Isle of Man 11
2 59 IRL 19920418 RYAN Simon Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 4
3 27 IRL 19860814 MAES Richard Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 3
4 96 IRL 19990929 TUOMEY Ronan Mercedes Benz MSL 3
5 93 GBR 19890221 HARRIS Joe Maxxis 4 Racing Team 3
6 53 GBR 19880616 BUSTARD Thomas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 3
7 1 IRL 19820407 LACEY Seán Aqua Blue "Team A" 3
8 51 GBR 19870104 MOYE Anthony Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 3
9 50 IRL 19990926 MURNANE Sean Scott Orwell Wheelers 2

10 25 IRL 19971107 TRULOCK Dermot Cycling Leinster 2
11 104 IRL 19961003 BLANCHFIELD Jamie Panduit Carrick Wheelers 2
12 4 IRL 19870311 MCLAUGHLIN Ronan Aqua Blue "Team A" 2
13 55 GBR 19850904 COLEMAN Douglas Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 2
14 21 IRL 19840913 REILLY Christopher Cycling Leinster 2
15 75 GBR 19990316 DAVIES Conor Team Isle of Man 2
16 100 IRL 20000226 CURLEY Liam NRPT 1
17 64 GBR 19950108 KENNETT Stanley Surrey League Team 1
18 2 ITA 19930904 CIGALA Matteo Aqua Blue "Team A" 1
19 34 IRL 19800730 KENNEDY Paul Newcastle West CC 1
20 86 IRL 19950603 HAHESSY Seán Aqua Blue "Team B" 1
21 46 IRL 19821001 ENGLISH Bernard Scott Orwell Wheelers 1
22 54 GBR 19931212 CLEMENS Ed Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 1
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Points Classification after Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Pos Nr  Name Team  1 2 3 Total
1 123 MAZZONE Leon 4 14 15 33
2 27 MAES Richard 12 14 26
3 72 MAZZONE Tom 14 12 26
4 53 BUSTARD Thomas 15 10 25
5 25 TRULOCK Dermot 9 11 20
6 3 O'CALLAGHAN Mark 5 13 18
7 79 STENSON Adam 10 8 18
8 2 CIGALA Matteo 13 4 17
9 54 CLEMENS Ed 15 15

10 34 KENNEDY Paul 11 3 14
11 73 KELLY Jake 13 13
12 61 CARPENTER Lawrence 12 12
13 104 BLANCHFIELD Jamie 11 11
14 50 MURNANE Sean 10 10
15 59 RYAN Simon 6 1 3 10
16 52 WOOLSEY Cameron 9 9
17 96 TUOMEY Ronan 9 9
18 81 KELLY Robin 8 8
19 60 DOWLING Mark 8 8
20 100 CURLEY Liam 7 7
21 117 DOYLE Anthony 7 7
22 57 DAVENPORT James 7 7
23 64 KENNETT Stanley 6 6
24 12 MCAULEY Craig 6 6
25 91 COOPER Nick 5 5
26 28 KISSANE Conor 5 5
27 99 CORKERY Dillon 4 4
28 45 KEARNEY Aaron 3 3
29 74 DUDLEY Owen 2 2
30 4 MCLAUGHLIN Ronan 2 2
31 71 KELLY Adam 1 1
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Team Classification Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Pos  Team  Time Gap
1 NRPT 2:30:48
2 Cycling Leinster 2:30:48
3 Team Bikework 2:30:48
4 Maxxis 4 Racing Team 2:30:48
5 Planet X 2:30:48
6 Aqua Blue "Team A" 2:30:48
7 Mercedes Benz MSL 2:30:48
8 Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 2:30:48
9 Team Isle of Man 2:30:48

10 Comeragh CC 2:30:48
11 Newcastle West CC 2:30:48
12 Scott Orwell Wheelers 2:30:48
13 Surrey League Team 2:30:48
14 Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 2:30:48
15 Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 2:30:48
16 Blarney CC 2:30:48
17 Waterford Racing "Team B" 2:30:48
18 Waterford Racing "Team A" 2:30:48
19 Newry Wheelers 2:30:48
20 Aqua Blue "Team B" 2:30:48
21 Panduit Carrick Wheelers 2:30:48
22 Caldwell Cycles 2:30:48
23 Team Sportful 2:30:48

General Team Classification after Stage 3 : Criterium Clonmel  (August 6th)

Pos  Team  Time Gap
1 Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A" 16:56:48
2 Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing 16:57:51 1:03
3 Aqua Blue "Team A" 16:58:07 1:19
4 Team Isle of Man 16:59:25 2:37
5 Newcastle West CC 16:59:26 2:38
6 Surrey League Team 16:59:26
7 Killarney Cycling Club "Team A" 16:59:26
8 Caldwell Cycles 16:59:26
9 NRPT 17:00:45 3:57

10 Cycling Leinster 17:00:45
11 Team Bikework 17:00:45
12 Planet X 17:00:45
13 Aqua Blue "Team B" 17:00:45
14 Maxxis 4 Racing Team 17:05:55 9:07
15 Mercedes Benz MSL 17:15:17 18:29
16 Panduit Carrick Wheelers 17:16:33 19:45
17 Team Sportful 17:16:36 19:48
18 Scott Orwell Wheelers 17:17:52 21:04
19 Waterford Racing "Team A" 17:17:52
20 Newry Wheelers 17:17:52
21 Blarney CC 17:29:54 33:06
22 Comeragh CC 17:50:50 54:02
23 Waterford Racing "Team B" 18:19:30 1:22:42
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Order of Team Cars - Stage 4 : Clonmel - The Nire  (August 7th)

Order teamNr  Team Abr Nation
1 11 Spirit Bike Tifosi Racing
2 1 Aqua Blue "Team A"
3 15 Team Isle of Man
4 12 Strata 3 Velo Revolution "Team A"
5 7 Newcastle West CC
6 13 Surrey League Team
7 20 Mercedes Benz MSL
8 3 Caldwell Cycles
9 6 Killarney Cycling Club "Team A"

10 22 Panduit Carrick Wheelers
11 5 Cycling Leinster
12 16 Team Bikework
13 21 NRPT
14 10 Scott Orwell Wheelers
15 17 Waterford Racing "Team A"
16 19 Maxxis 4 Racing Team
17 23 McNally Swords
18 14 Team Sportful
19 4 Comeragh CC
20 24 Waterford Racing "Team B"
21 26 St Finbarrs CC
22 28 Ballina CC
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